508081734 08/23/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8128888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STELLARITE INC.	09/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MATERIAL SECURITY INC.	
Street Address:	230 OLIVE HILL DRIVE	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95125	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17114212

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6509435208

Email: Idean@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: FENWICK & WEST LLP

Address Line 1: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34028-47926/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA M. DEAN
SIGNATURE:	/L. Dean/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=47926 US Name Change Certificate#page1.tif source=47926 US Name Change Certificate#page2.tif

PATENT 508081734 REEL: 064686 FRAME: 0730

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "STELLARITE INC.", CHANGING
ITS NAME FROM "STELLARITE INC." TO "MATERIAL SECURITY INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D.
2020, AT 4:28 O'CLOCK P.M.



6442670 8100 SR# 20207286234

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

MSUCA SHIRING ASSESSED ASSESSEDA ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSEDA ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSEDA ASSESSE

Authentication: 203661778

Date: 09-15-20

PATENT REEL: 064686 FRAME: 0731

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:28 PM 09/15/2020
FILED 04:28 PM 09/15/2020
SR 20207286234 - File Number 6442670

STELLARITE INC.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

(Pursuant to Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Stellarite Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of this corporation is Stellarite Inc. This corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on June 19, 2017 under the name Stellarite Inc.
- 2. The Board of Directors of this corporation duly adopted resolutions proposing to amend and restate the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation, declaring said amendment and restatement to be advisable and in the best interests of this corporation and its stockholders, and authorizing the appropriate officers of this corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders therefor.
- 3. This Restated Certificate of Incorporation, in the form attached hereto as <u>Exhibit</u> A, was approved by the holders of the requisite number of shares of this corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law.
- 4. This Restated Certificate of Incorporation, which restates as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference and integrates and further amends the provisions of this corporation's Certificate of Incorporation, has been duly adopted in accordance with Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of this corporation on this 15th day of September, 2020.

RECORDED: 08/23/2023

By:/s/ Ryan Noon
Ryan Noon
Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 064686 FRAME: 0732